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CAMOSUN COLLEGE Fall 2002 

SOC. 100 (01 & 03) -SOCIAL STRUCTURE AND ORGANIZATION 

Instructor: Sue Dier 

Office: Fisher 110 

REQUIRED TEXT: 

Telephone: 370-3524 

Kendall, Diana, Rick Linden and Jane LothianMurray 

2001 Sociology in Our Times: The Essentials. Toronto: ITP Nelson. 

INSTRUCTIONAL FRAMEWORK: 

This course will consist of lectures and class discussions. Students are encouraged to give 

personal examples and to ask questions. Students are expected to read each assigned reading by the 

date indicated. Students are responsible for all lecture material, some of which is not available in 

assigned readings. Students are also expected to understand announcements made in lectures. 

Cellular telephones must be turned off in class. If you think that there is a potential that you 

might need to be contacted during class times, please discuss this with Sue. Electronic dictionaries 

may be used in classes but only print dictionaries are allowed during tests. 

Students should read the section "Academic Policies and Procedures" on pages 39 to 46 of 

the 2001-2002 College calendar. 

Students with special needs should inform the instructor of these at the earliest possible 

time. For those requiring special class and test conditions, documentation from Disability Support 

Services is required. 

COURSE REQUIREMENTS: 

To receive credit for this course, students must write four one hour tests. Each will consist 

of both multiple choice and short answer questions. Students are responsible for all course material 

up to the test date. Although tests are not cumulative, basic information may be required for a 

question to be adequately answered. Students who miss a test ~ contact the instructor, present proof 

of extenuating circumstances and arrange to write the test at a mutually convenient time. Tests will 

each be worth 25% of the final grade and will be on: 

Tuesday September 17 

Tuesday October 8 

Thursday November 7 

Scheduled in the exam period Monday December 9 to Tuesday 
December 



 

 

 

COURSE SCHEDULE: 

Tuesday September 
3 

Thursday September 5 

Tuesday September 10 

Thursday September 12 

Tuesday September 17 

Thursday September 19 

Tuesday September 24 

Thursday September 26 

Tuesday October 

1 Thursday 

October 3 
Tuesday October 
8 

Thursday October 10 

Tuesday October 15 

Thursday October 17 

Tuesday October 22 

Thursday October 24 

Tuesday October 29 

Thursday October 31 

Tuesday November 5 

Thursday November 7 

Tuesday November 12 

Thursday November 14 

Tuesday November 19 

Thursday November 

21 Tuesday 
November 26 

Thursday November 

28 Tuesday 

December 3 

Thursday December 

5 

Scheduled 

Introduction READ Chapter 
1 

The Sociological 
Perspective 

" 

TEST 1 

Culture 

" 
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Socialization 
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TEST 2 

Social 
Structure 
" 

Groups 

" 

Gender 

" 

Population 
" 

Urbanizatio
n " 

TEST 4 

~ 

READ Chapter 
2 

READ Chapter 
3 

READ Chapter 
4 

READ Chapter 
5 

TEST3 

READ Chapter 
10 

READ Chapter 15 


